AFFIDAVIT OF CHRIS BAKEMAN



STATE OF MINNESOTA))ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY) January 4, 2025

OFFICE OF APPELLATE COURTS

CHRIS BAKEMAN states:

1. My name is Chris Bakeman. I make this affidavit upon personal knowledge of the facts set forth herein.

2. I am a resident of House District 40B in Ramsey County, Minnesota.

3. I am registered to vote in House District 40B.

4. Consistent with Minnesota election law, I do not believe House District 40B is currently vacant.

5. I object to Governor Tim Walz violating Minnesota election law by issuing a Writ of Special Election to fill a vacancy that has not yet occurred in House District 40B.

6. I want to be represented in the Minnesota House of Representatives but only if that representative is elected in a manner consistent with Minnesota election law.

I declare under penalty of perjury that everything I have stated in this document is true and correct. Minn. Stat. § 358.116.

Executed in Ramsey County, Minnesota On JANVARY 3, 2025

Chris Bakeman